
Diocese of St. Augustine – Liturgical Calendar for the Year of Grace 2025 
Lectionary: Sunday, Cycle C --- Weekday, Year I 

Jubilee Year – Pilgrims of Hope 
[P.N. – The celebration of the titular/patron of every church AND the anniversary of the church’s 

dedication is observed as a Solemnity in that parish.] 
 

Sun., December 1  First Sunday of Advent 

Mon., December 9  Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception  
 (transferred from 12/8 – IS a Holy Day of Obligation) 
 
Wed., December 25  Solemnity of the Nativity of the Lord (Holy Day of Obligation) 

Sun., December 28  Feast of the Holy Family -- Jubilee Year opens in all Dioceses of the world 

Wed., January 1  Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God (Holy Day of Obligation) 

Wed., January 22  Day of Prayer for the Legal Protection of Unborn Children (Dioceses of the USA) 

Sun., February 2  Feast of the Presentation of the Lord 

Wed., March 5  Ash Wednesday and the beginning of the Holy Season of Lent 

March 9, 15, & 16  Rites of Election (Cathedral Basilica of Saint Augustine) 

Tue., March 25  Solemnity of the Annunciation of the Lord 

Sun., April 13  Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord 

Wed., April 16  Chrism Mass 

April 17-20  Paschal Triduum of the Lord’s Passion, Death, and Resurrection 

Sun., June 1  Solemnity of the Ascension of the Lord (transferred from Thur., May 29) 

Sat., June 7  Priesthood Ordination of Rev. Mr. Charles Bemis  
  (Cathedral Basilica of Saint Augustine) 
 
Sun., June 8  Solemnity of Pentecost 

Tue., June 10  Feast of the Anniversary of the Dedication of the Diocesan Cathedral  

  (Solemnity in the Cathedral) 

Tue., July 22  Feast of Saint Mary Magdalene and Third Anniversary of the Episcopal Ordination of 
the Most Rev. Erik T. Pohlmeier, Eleventh Bishop of the Diocese of St. Augustine  

 
Fri., August 15  Solemnity of the Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary  
  (Holy Day of Obligation) 
 
Thur., August 28  Feast of Saint Augustine of Hippo – Patronal Feast of the Diocese of St. Augustine 

Sun., September 14  Feast of the Exaltation of the Holy Cross 

Sat., October 11  Feast of Nuestra Señora de La Leche y Buen Parto 

Sat., November 1  Solemnity of All Saints (NOT a Holy Day of Obligation this year) 

Sun., November 2  Commemoration of All the Faithful Departed (All Souls Day) 

Sun., November 9  Feast of the Dedication of the Lateran Basilica 

Sun., November 23  Solemnity of Our Lord Jesus Christ, King of the Universe 

 


